

APPENDIX G

Income Statements

2019 Income Statement

INCOME STATEMENT

(Profit and Loss)

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)		
Line No.	Description	NARUC Account Number	Previous Year's Dollar Amounts	Report Year's Dollar Amounts	Increase or (Decrease) (c - b)
1	UTILITY OPERATING REVENUES				
2	<u>Operating Revenues:</u>				
3	Unmetered Water Customers	460	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4	Metered Water Customers	461	\$ 6,394,032.00	\$ 5,906,962.00	\$ (487,070.00)
5	Fire Protection Customers	462	\$ 0.00	\$ 14,728.00	\$ 14,728.00
6	Other Sales to Public Authorities	464	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7	Irrigation Customers	465	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8	Sales for Resale Customers	466	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9	Interdepartmental Sales	467	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
10	Total Operating Revenues:		\$ 6,394,032.00	\$ 5,921,690.00	\$ (472,342.00)
11					
12	<u>Cost of Goods Sold:</u>				
13	Salaries & Wages - Office Employees	601	\$ 1,549,780.00	\$ 1,616,906.00	\$ 67,126.00
14	Salaries & Wages - Officers, Directors & Stockholders	603	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 12,338.00	\$ 4,423.00
15	Employee Pensions & Benefits	604	\$ 305,560.00	\$ 309,111.00	\$ 3,551.00
16	Purchased Water	610	\$ 1,327,722.00	\$ 1,055,407.00	\$ (272,315.00)
17	Purchased Power	615	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
18	Fuel for Power Production	616	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
19	Chemicals	618	\$ 56,727.00	\$ 57,253.00	\$ 526.00
20	Materials and Supplies	620	\$ 201,020.00	\$ 74,834.00	\$ (126,186.00)
21	Contractual Services - Engineering	631	\$ 104,951.00	\$ 95,223.00	\$ (9,728.00)
22	Contractual Services - Accounting	632	\$ 29,048.00	\$ 27,521.00	\$ (1,527.00)
23	Contractual Services - Legal	633	\$ 38,991.00	\$ 44,611.00	\$ 5,620.00
24	Contractual Services - Management Fees	634	\$ 534,960.00	\$ 534,960.00	\$ 0.00
25	Contractual Services - Testing & Lab Fees	635a	\$ 24,483.00	\$ 48,307.00	\$ 23,824.00
26	Contractual Services - Water Sampling	635b	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
27	Contractual Services - Water System Maintenance	636	\$ 362,410.00	\$ 382,045.00	\$ 19,635.00
28	Contractual Services - Water System Repairs	637	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
29	Contractual Services - Connection Expenses	638	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
30	Contractual Services - Billing	639	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
31	Contractual Services - Other	640	\$ 26,653.00	\$ 27,176.00	\$ 523.00
32	Rental	641	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
33	Rental of Equipment	642	\$ 42,520.00	\$ 14,442.00	\$ (28,078.00)
34	Transportation Expense	650	\$ 152,503.00	\$ 118,687.00	\$ (33,816.00)
35	Insurance - Vehicle	656	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
36	Insurance - General Liability	657	\$ 149,550.00	\$ 158,385.00	\$ 8,835.00
37	Insurance - Worker's Compensation	658	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
38	Insurance - Other	659	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
39	Advertising Expenses	660	\$ 917.00	\$ 431.00	\$ (486.00)
40	Regulatory Commission Expense - Amortization of Rate Case Expenses	666	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
41	Regulatory Commission Expense - Other	667	\$ 13,507.00	\$ 14,770.00	\$ 1,263.00
42	Water Resource Conservation Expense	668	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 11,121.00	\$ (5,951.00)
43	Bad Debt Expense	670	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
44	Miscellaneous Expense	675	\$ 123,138.00	\$ 126,657.00	\$ 3,519.00
45	Total Cost of Good Sold:		\$ 5,069,427.00	\$ 4,730,185.00	\$ (339,242.00)
46	GROSS PROFIT / (LOSS):		\$ 1,324,605.00	\$ 1,191,505.00	\$ (133,100.00)

INCOME STATEMENT

(Profit and Loss)

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)		
Line No.	Description	NARUC Account Number	Previous Year's Dollar Amounts	Report Year's Dollar Amounts	Increase or (Decrease) (c - b)
47	OTHER EXPENSES AND INCOME				
48	<u>Other Expenses:</u>				
49	Depreciation Expenses	403	\$ 1,866,550.00	\$ 1,866,550.00	\$ 0.00
50	Amortization of CIAC Expense	403a	\$ (380,027.00)	\$ (393,412.00)	\$ (13,385.00)
51	Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustments	407	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
52	Taxes Other Than Income	408	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
53	Income Taxes	409	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
54	Provision For Deferred Income Taxes	410	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
55	Provision For Deferred Income Taxes- (CREDIT)	411	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
56	Investment Tax Credits	412	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
57	Allowance for Funds Used During Construction	420	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
58	Miscellaneous Non-Utility Expenses	426	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
59	Interest Expense	427	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
60	Balance Transferred From Income	435	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
61	Appropriations of Retained Earnings	436	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
62	Dividends Declared - Preferred Stock	437	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
63	Dividends Declared - Common Stock	438	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
64	Adjustments to Retained Earnings	439	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
65	Total Other Expenses:		\$ 1,486,523.00	\$ 1,473,138.00	\$ (13,385.00)
66					
67	<u>Other Income:</u>				
68	Income From Utility Plant Leased to Others	413	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
69	Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Utility Property	414	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
70	Interest and Dividend Income	419	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
71	Non-Utility Income	421	\$ 468,544.00	\$ 454,833.00	\$ (13,711.00)
72	Guaranteed Revenues	469	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
73	Forfeited Discounts	470	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
74	Miscellaneous Service Revenue	471	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ (1,200.00)
75	Rents From Water Property	472	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
76	Interdepartmental Rents	473	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
77	Other Miscellaneous Water Revenues	474	\$ 255,745.00	\$ 385,500.00	\$ 129,755.00
78	Total Other Income:		\$ 736,889.00	\$ 851,733.00	\$ 114,844.00
79					
80					
81	Total Revenue (income)		\$ 7,130,921.00	\$ 6,773,423.00	\$ (357,498.00)
82	Total Expenses		\$ 6,555,950.00	\$ 6,203,323.00	\$ (352,627.00)
83	NET PROFIT / (LOSS):		\$ 574,971.00	\$ 570,100.00	\$ (4,871.00)

2018 PSC Annual Submittal Formatted Income Statement

INCOME STATEMENT

(Profit and Loss)

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)		
Line No.	Description	NARUC Account Number	Previous Year's Dollar Amounts	Report Year's Dollar Amounts	Increase or (Decrease) (c - b)
1	UTILITY OPERATING REVENUES				
2	<u>Operating Revenues:</u>				
3	Unmetered Water Customers	460	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4	Metered Water Customers	461	\$ 5,896,134.00	\$ 6,394,032.00	\$ 497,898.00
5	Fire Protection Customers	462	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6	Other Sales to Public Authorities	464	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
7	Irrigation Customers	465	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
8	Sales for Resale Customers	466	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
9	Interdepartmental Sales	467	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
10	Total Operating Revenues:		\$ 5,896,134.00	\$ 6,394,032.00	\$ 497,898.00
11					
12	<u>Cost of Goods Sold:</u>				
13	Salaries & Wages - Office Employees	601	\$ 1,387,610.00	\$ 1,549,780.00	\$ 162,170.00
14	Salaries & Wages - Officers, Directors & Stockholders	603	\$ 8,289.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ (374.00)
15	Employee Pensions & Benefits	604	\$ 291,674.00	\$ 305,560.00	\$ 13,886.00
16	Purchased Water	610	\$ 1,111,191.00	\$ 1,327,722.00	\$ 216,531.00
17	Purchased Power	615	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
18	Fuel for Power Production	616	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
19	Chemicals	618	\$ 76,807.00	\$ 56,727.00	\$ (20,080.00)
20	Materials and Supplies	620	\$ 179,534.00	\$ 201,020.00	\$ 21,486.00
21	Contractual Services - Engineering	631	\$ 135,953.00	\$ 104,951.00	\$ (31,002.00)
22	Contractual Services - Accounting	632	\$ 27,181.00	\$ 29,048.00	\$ 1,867.00
23	Contractual Services - Legal	633	\$ 19,254.00	\$ 38,991.00	\$ 19,737.00
24	Contractual Services - Management Fees	634	\$ 534,960.00	\$ 534,960.00	\$ 0.00
25	Contractual Services - Testing & Lab Fees	635a	\$ 29,008.00	\$ 24,483.00	\$ (4,525.00)
26	Contractual Services - Water Sampling	635b	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
27	Contractual Services - Water System Maintenance	636	\$ 461,070.00	\$ 362,410.00	\$ (98,660.00)
28	Contractual Services - Water System Repairs	637	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
29	Contractual Services - Connection Expenses	638	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
30	Contractual Services - Billing	639	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
31	Contractual Services - Other	640	\$ 34,430.00	\$ 26,653.00	\$ (7,777.00)
32	Rental	641	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
33	Rental of Equipment	642	\$ 12,542.00	\$ 42,520.00	\$ 29,978.00
34	Transportation Expense	650	\$ 97,194.00	\$ 152,503.00	\$ 55,309.00
35	Insurance - Vehicle	656	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
36	Insurance - General Liability	657	\$ 148,924.00	\$ 149,550.00	\$ 626.00
37	Insurance - Worker's Compensation	658	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
38	Insurance - Other	659	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
39	Advertising Expenses	660	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 917.00	\$ (1,778.00)
40	Regulatory Commission Expense - Amortization of Rate Case Expenses	666	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
41	Regulatory Commission Expense - Other	667	\$ 16,373.00	\$ 13,507.00	\$ (2,866.00)
42	Water Resource Conservation Expense	668	\$ 14,785.00	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 2,287.00
43	Bad Debt Expense	670	\$ 2,114.00	\$ 0.00	\$ (2,114.00)
44	Miscellaneous Expense	675	\$ 134,496.00	\$ 123,138.00	\$ (11,358.00)
45	Total Cost of Good Sold:		\$ 4,726,084.00	\$ 5,069,427.00	\$ 343,343.00
46	GROSS PROFIT / (LOSS):		\$ 1,170,050.00	\$ 1,324,605.00	\$ 154,555.00

INCOME STATEMENT

(Profit and Loss)

(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)		
Line No.	Description	NARUC Account Number	Previous Year's Dollar Amounts	Report Year's Dollar Amounts	Increase or (Decrease) (c - b)
47	OTHER EXPENSES AND INCOME				
48	<u>Other Expenses:</u>				
49	Depreciation Expenses	403	\$ 1,866,550.00	\$ 1,866,550.00	\$ 0.00
50	Amortization of CIAC Expense	403a	\$ (375,126.00)	\$ (380,027.00)	\$ (4,901.00)
51	Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustments	407	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
52	Taxes Other Than Income	408	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
53	Income Taxes	409	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
54	Provision For Deferred Income Taxes	410	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
55	Provision For Deferred Income Taxes- (CREDIT)	411	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
56	Investment Tax Credits	412	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
57	Allowance for Funds Used During Construction	420	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
58	Miscellaneous Non-Utility Expenses	426	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
59	Interest Expense	427	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
60	Balance Transferred From Income	435	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
61	Appropriations of Retained Earnings	436	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
62	Dividends Declared - Preferred Stock	437	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
63	Dividends Declared - Common Stock	438	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
64	Adjustments to Retained Earnings	439	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
65	Total Other Expenses:		\$ 1,491,424.00	\$ 1,486,523.00	\$ (4,901.00)
66					
67	<u>Other Income:</u>				
68	Income From Utility Plant Leased to Others	413	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
69	Gains (Losses) From Disposition of Utility Property	414	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
70	Interest and Dividend Income	419	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
71	Non-Utility Income	421	\$ 651,063.00	\$ 468,544.00	\$ (182,519.00)
72	Guaranteed Revenues	469	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
73	Forfeited Discounts	470	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
74	Miscellaneous Service Revenue	471	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ (5,100.00)
75	Rents From Water Property	472	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
76	Interdepartmental Rents	473	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
77	Other Miscellaneous Water Revenues	474	\$ 283,873.00	\$ 255,745.00	\$ (28,128.00)
78	Total Other Income:		\$ 952,636.00	\$ 736,889.00	\$ (215,747.00)
79					
80					
81	Total Revenue (income)		\$ 6,848,770.00	\$ 7,130,921.00	\$ 282,151.00
82	Total Expenses		\$ 6,217,508.00	\$ 6,555,950.00	\$ 338,442.00
83	NET PROFIT / (LOSS):		\$ 631,262.00	\$ 574,971.00	\$ (56,291.00)